SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

BALANCE SPECIFIC PRO RATA BALANCE PERCENT

PER ADJUST- ADJUST- PER OF

WEIGHTED

CAPITAL COMPONENT UTILITY MENTS MENTS STAFF TOTAL COST COST

1. LONG-TERM DEBT $6,654,600  $0  ($6,404,497) $250,103  100% 4.74% 4.74%
2. SHORT-TERM DEBT 0   0  0  0% 0.00% 0.00%
3. COMMON EQUITY (306,656) 306,656  0  0  0% 10.45% 0.00%
4. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 0   0  0  0% 2.00% 0.00%
5. DEFERRED INCOME TAXES $0

$0  $0  0% 0.00% 0.00%

6. TOTAL CAPITAL $6,347,944  $306,656  ($6,374,480) $250,103  100%

4.74%

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS LOW HIGH

   RETURN ON EQUITY 9.45% 11.45%

   OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 4.74% 4.74%

Docket No. 20220032-WS   Schedule No. 3-A
Date: November 22, 2022   Page 1 of 1

- 34 -

  ANGLERS COVE WEST, LTD. SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
  TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2021 DOCKET NO. 20220032-WS
  SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

   TEST STAFF STAFF ADJUST

YEAR PER ADJUST- ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

   UTILITY MENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $74,662  $378  $75,040  $30,253  $105,293

40.32%

  OPERATING EXPENSES:

2.   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 89,403  (5,359) $84,044  $0 $84,044
3.   DEPRECIATION 6,443  3,845  10,288  0 10,288
4.   AMORTIZATION  0  $0  0  0 0
5.   TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 3,360  528  3,887 1,361  5,249
6.   INCOME TAXES 0  0 0  0 0
  TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $99,206  ($986)  $98,220  $1,361 $99,581

7. OPERATING INCOME / (LOSS) ($24,544)

($23,180)

$5,712

8. WATER RATE BASE $15,517

$120,505

9. RATE OF RETURN

4.74%

Docket No. 20220032-WS   Schedule No. 3-B
Date: November 22, 2022   Page 1 of 1

- 35 -

  ANGLERS COVE WEST, LTD. SCHEDULE NO. 3-B
  TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2021 DOCKET NO. 20220032-WS
  SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME
   TEST STAFF STAFF ADJUST

YEAR PER ADJUST- ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

   UTILITY MENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $72,577  $181  $72,758  $21,510  $94,268

29.56%

  OPERATING EXPENSES:

2.   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $67,642  ($277)  $67,365  $0 $67,365
3.   DEPRECIATION  5,967  6,724  12,691  0 12,691
4.   AMORTIZATION  0  0  0  0 0
5.   TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 19,035  (11,933)  7,102 968 8,070
6.   INCOME TAXES 0  0 0  0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $92,644  ($5,486)  $87,158  $968 $88,126

7. OPERATING INCOME / (LOSS) ($20,067)

($14,400)

$6,143

8. WASTEWATER RATE BASE $66,973

$129,598

9. RATE OF RETURN

4.74%

Docket No. 20220032-WS Schedule No. 3-C
Date: November 22, 2022   Page 1 of 1

- 36 -

ANGLERS COVE WEST, LTD. SCHEDULE 3-C

  TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2021 DOCKET NO. 20220032-WS
  ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME PAGE 1 OF 1

WATER WASTEWATER

  OPERATING REVENUES

 1. To reflect the appropriate test year service revenues. $378  $181